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Developmental Review 
Committee Members 
 
 
City of Hagerstown Engineering & Inspections  
301-739-8577 ext. 125 
Mr. Rodney Tissue & 
Mr. Jim Bender 
1 East Franklin Street 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
rtissue@hagerstownmd.org 
jbender@hagerstownmd.org 
 
City of Hagerstown Planning Department 
301-739-8577 ext. 139 
Mr. Steve Bockmiller 
1 E. Franklin Street 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
sbockmiller@hagerstownmd.org 

City of Hagerstown Water & Sewer 
301-739-8577 ext.650 
Ms. Kim Ridenour 
1 Clean Water Circle 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
kridenour@hagerstownmd.org 
 
Environmental Health Division 
240-313-3400 
Ms. Sara L. Trescott 
Ms. Kim Armstrong 
1302 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
sara.trescott@maryland.gov 
kimmy.armstrong@maryland.gov  
 
State Highway Administration  
Mr. Mark McKenzie & 
Mr. Scott Newill 
1251 Vocke Road 
LaVale, MD 21502 
mmckenzie@mdot.maryland.gov 
snewill@sha.state.md.us  
 

 
 
Wash. Co. Board of Education 
WCPS Center for Educational Services 
301-766-8601 
Mr. Chad Criswell 
10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
criswcha@wcps.k12.md.us 
 
Wash. Co. Department of  
Environmental Management 
240-313-2600 
Mr. Mark Bradshaw 
16232 Elliott Parkway 
Williamsport, MD  21795 
mbradshaw@washco-md.net 

Wash. Co. Division of Fire &  
Emergency Services 
240-313-4364 
Mr. David Hays 
16232 Elliot Parkway 
Williamsport, MD  21740 
dhays@washco-md.net 

Wash. Co. Plan Review & 
Permitting Division  
240-313-2460 
Mr. Ashley Holloway 
Ms. Misti Grimmer 
80 West Baltimore Street 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
aholloway@washco-md.net  
mgrimmer@washco-md.net  
 
Wash. Co. Soil Conservation District 
301-797-6821 ext. 3 
Mr. Elmer Weibly 
Mr. Mark Kendle 
Ms. Dee Price 
1260 Maryland Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
elmer@conservationplace.com  
mark@conservationplace.com 
dee@conservationplace.com  
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